
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3170

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4TH AUGUST, 2022

Allocation Proportion for CGD


3170. SHRI ARVIND GANPAT SAWANT:


पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of allocation proportion for City Gas Distribution (CGD) entities for provision of natural gas;

(b) whether GAIL has been authorized to allocate domestic natural gas for the priority segment and if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of allocation proportion for CGD entities for household and transport sector; and

(d) the details of the measures taken by the Government to provide relief to the domestic PNG and CNG customers?

ANSWER

पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी
(�ी रामे�वर तेल�  )

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL
GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(a) to (d) : Government has allocated 21.03 Million Metric Standard Cubic Meter per Day(MMSCMD) of natural gas for City Gas Distribution (CGD) entities in Compressed Natural Gas (Transport) and Piped Natural Gas (Domestic) segments for first quarter (Q1) of 2022-23.
Accordingly, Gas Authority of India Limited (GAIL) is authorised to supply pooled natural gas to CGD sector for consumption in CNG(Transport) and PNG(Domestic) segments.

The proportion of consumption of natural gas by CGD entities for Q1: 2022-23 in CNG (Transport) and PNG(Domestic) segments is 88.5% : 11.5% as reported by CGD entities to Petroleum Planning and Analysis Cell (PPAC). To meet the growing demand of the sector, GAIL has been authorized to supply pooled natural gas to the authorized entities at quantities 2.5% over and above the 100% requirement of CNG (T) and PNG(D) segments of each Geographical Area (GA) in the previous quarterly allocation period. Supply of natural gas to CNG(T) and PNG(D) segment of CGD sector has been placed in no cut category and has been given priority in allocation.
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